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AGENDA 
New Instructor Orientation 

Friday, August 17, 2018 

Presentations for All Instructors - COB 263 

8:00 – 8:15am  New Instructor Meet and Greet  

8:15 – 8:30am  Introduction to SSHA (Dean Jill Robbins)   

8:30 – 8:45am  SSHA Academic Advising (Brenda Maldonado-Rosas) 

8:45 – 9:15am  Office of the Registrar (Erin Webb) 

9:15 – 9:30am  Student Accessibility Services (James Barnes) 

9:30 – 9:45am Research Centers on Campus: Resource Center for Community Engaged Scholarship 

(Robin DeLugan), Community Engagement Center (Vernette Doty), HSRI (Paul 

Brown), Center for the Humanities (Associate Director Christina Lux) 

9:45 – 10:00am  Library (Lindsay Davis and Jerrold Shiroma) 

10:00 – 10:15am  Break  

10:15 – 10:45am Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning, CETL (James Zimmerman) 

10:45 – 11:00am  Classroom & Technology Support (Jodon Bellofatto) 

11:00 – 11:15am Office of Student Conduct (Le’Trice Curl and Staff) 

11:15 – 11:30am  Office of the Ombuds (Callale Concon) 

11:30 – 11:45am  UC Merced Campus Police 

11:45 – 12:00pm Break 

Working Lunch - COB 265 

12:00 – 12:45pm  CatCourses/Turning Point (Rachel Peters) 

12:45 – 1:15pm  New Instructor Handbook & Folder Information (Megan Topete) 

Remaining Presentations for Lecturers - COB 265 

1:15 – 2:00pm   University Council – AFT (Jon Carlson) 

Presentations for Faculty - COB 263 

2:00 – 2:30pm Curriculum Management System - Curriculog (Angela Dixon) 

2:30 – 2:45pm  General Education (Dean Elizabeth Whitt and Professor Kurt Schnier) 

2:45 – 3:00pm  SSHA Student & Program Assessment (Stephan Bera) 

3:00 – 3:30pm  SSHA Academic Personnel & Department Specialists (Becky Smith) 

3:30 – 3:45pm  SSHA Graduate Support Services Staff 

3:45 – 4:00pm  SSHA Financial Services & Operations/ACT Staff  & Events 

4:00 – 4:30pm  SSHA Instructional Services Staff 

4:30 – 5:00pm  Wrap Up (Optional Classroom Tours and/or Scantron Training) 



 

 

PRESENTER NAMES AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

School of Social Sciences, Humanities and Arts  

New Instructor Orientation 

Friday, August 17, 2018 

 

SSHA Dean 

  Jill Robbins | 209.228.7843 

  jillrobbins@ucmerced.edu 

 

New Instructor Handbook 

Megan Topete | 209.228.4594 

mtopete@ucmerced.edu  

 

SSHA Academic Advising 

 Brenda Maldonado-Rosas | 209.228.2366 

 bmaldonado-rosas@ucmerced.edu 

 ssha.advising@ucmerced.edu  

 

Office of the Registrar 

Erin Webb | 209.228.4501 

 ewebb2@ucmerced.edu 

 

Student Accessibility Services 

James Barnes | 209.228.8585 

jbarnes@ucmerced.edu 

 

Library 

Lindsay Davis | 209.285.7742 

ldavis23@ucmerced.edu 

library.ucmerced.edu 

 

Jerrold Shiroma | 209.756.0237 

jshiroma@ucmerced.edu 

 

ReCCES 

Robin DeLugan | 209.228.4032 

rdelugan@ucmerced.edu  

communityresearch.ucmerced.edu 

HSRI 

Paul Brown | 209.228.2251  

pbrown3@ucmerced.edu  

 

Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning 

James Zimmerman | 209.228.4761 

jzimmerman6@ucmerced.edu 

 

Office of Student Conduct 

Le’Trice Curl | 209.228.7881 

lcurl@ucmerced.edu 

studentlife.ucmerced.edu  

 

UC Merced Campus Police 

 Chief Chou Her | 209.228.2677 

police@ucmerced.edu 

 

 

CatCourses/Turning Point 

Rachel Peters | 209.228.4442 

rpeters3@ucmerced.edu 

catcourses.ucmerced.edu 

 

Classroom & Technology  

Support/Classroom Tours 

Jodon Bellofatto | 209.228.4001 

helpdesk@ucmerced.edu  

it.ucmerced.edu 

 

University Council - AFT 

 Jon Carlson | 209.631.9849 

 jcarlson@ucaft.org  

 

Curriculum Management System - Curriculog 

Angela Dixon | 209.228.7839 

 adixon2@ucmerced.edu 

 

SSHA Academic Personnel &  

Bylaw Unit Specialists 

Becky Smith | 209.228.2950 

rsmith7@ucmerced.edu 

 

SSHA Instructional Services 

Ana Padilla 

Angela Dixon 

Kimberly Martinez 

Megan Topete 

ssha.curriculum@ucmerced.edu 

 

SSHA Student & Program Assessment 

Stephan Bera | 209.228.2937 

sbera@ucmerced.edu 

   

SSHA Financial Services & Operations 

Mary Kleba | 209.228.2279 

mkleba@ucmerced.edu 

 

SSHA Graduate Support Services  

Monica Garcia 

Karla Seijas 

Mitch Ylarregui 

ssha.grad@ucmerced.edu 

  

 Office of Undergraduate Education 

Dean Elizabeth Whitt | 

209.228.2317 

  ewhitt@ucmerced.edu  

 

 
For SSHA Forms and Policies, please visit http://ssha.ucmerced.edu/faculty-staff/support-staff. 
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